

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

vs.

Case No. SC05-1225  
TFB File No. 2002-00,195(2A)

JOHN JOSEPH KORESKO, V,

Respondent.

---

**RESPONDENT'S REPLY BRIEF ON CROSS-APPEAL**

John A. Weiss  
Attorney Number 0185229  
2937 Kerry Forest Parkway, Suite B-2  
Tallahassee, Florida 32309  
(850) 893-5854  
COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b><u>Page</u></b>
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE AND ANTI-VIRUS SCAN .....	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	iii
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	iv
POINTS ON CROSS-APPEAL	
POINT I ON CROSS-APPEAL .....	1
THE REFEREE ERRED IN DENYING RESPONDENT’S MOTION TO DISMISS FOR PROSECUTORIAL DELAY.	
POINT II ON CROSS-APPEAL.....	7
THE REFEREE ERRED IN NOT AWARDING TO RESPONDENT HIS COSTS IN DEFENDING HIMSELF AGAINST THE BAR’S ALLEGATIONS.	
CONCLUSION .....	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	13

**TABLE OF CITATIONS**

<b><u>Cases</u></b>	<b><u>Page</u></b>
<i>Florida Bar v. Bosse</i> 609 So.2d 1320 (Fla. 1992) .....	11
<i>Florida Bar v. Rubin</i> 362 So.2d 12 (Fla. 1978).....	4
<i>Florida Bar v. Walter</i> 784 So.2d 1085 (Fla. 2001) .....	4, 7
<i>Murrell v. The Florida Bar</i> 122 So.2d 169 (Fla. 1960) .....	2, 3, 4
<i>State ex rel. The Florida Bar v. Oxford</i> 127 So.2d 107 (Fla. 1960) .....	2
 <b><u>Rules Regulating The Florida Bar</u></b>	
3-7.6(g) .....	5
